

Originally Presented On	4/23/15
Type of Action	Legislation
Status/Result	New Business

S.A. Resolution # 66 Cornell University Class Councils Constitution Changes Reducing Institutional Barriers to Promote Fairness and Foster Inclusivity in CUCC Elections Process

Sponsored by: Don Muir '15, Sydney Reade '15, Lena Liu '15, Matt Stefanko '16

- **Whereas,** Cornell University Class Councils is a byline funded student organization, with the purpose of fostering school spirit and pride amongst each respective class
- **Whereas**, byline funded student organizations should seek to maximize participation and inclusivity of all undergraduate students through effective, engaging and high-impact programming
- **Whereas**, high-impact programming is best enacted by a diverse array of student leaders who are representative of the underlying student body
- **Whereas**, certain CUCC constitutional clauses may adversely impact the degree to which students participate in the CUCC elections process
- **Whereas**, a fair, transparent and open elections process would best serve CUCC's organizational purpose, maximizing participation, reach, and programming capacity
- **Whereas**, the Student Assembly, as elected leaders of the student body, should ensure that the Class Council's elections process is fair, transparent and easily accessible to all undergraduate students
- **Be it therefore resolved**, that the Student Assembly approve the changes to Cornell University Class Council's constitution, as outlined in the attached document.

Respectfully Submitted,

Don Muir '15

Senior Class President, Cornell University Class Councils

Sydney Reade '15

Elections Chair, Cornell University Class Councils

Lena Liu '15

Senior Vice President of Administration, Cornell University Class Councils

Matthew Stefanko '16

Vice President of Finance, Student Assembly

(Reviewed by: Student Assembly Appropriations Committee, 4/20/15)